BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Sedrick L. Allen.

WHEREAS,

SEDRICK L. ALLEN

entered into eternal life at the age of 23 on November 11, 2018 and visitation and funeral services were held on November 23, 2018 at Greater Mt. Sinai COGIC, 5384 N. 60th St., Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Sedrick L. Allen was born July 14, 1995 in Chicago, Illinois to Ricky Allen and Valencia Anderson, and upon moving to Milwaukee attended high school there; and

WHEREAS, Sedrick L. Allen worked diligently to have a better life for himself graduating from University of Wisconsin – Whitewater in spring of 2018 with a degree in criminal justice, and aspired to have a career in law enforcement with plans to attend a police academy in Arizona; and

RESOLVED, Sedrick L. Allen was loved greatly by friends, family, classmates and those in the community, and was described as "friendly, loving, a good person", and despite his short time in this world made a major, positive impact to those he encountered; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Sedrick L. Allen and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding young man; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Sedrick L. Allen.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 27, 2018.